only be subject to Australian CGT on the disposal of their PAC Shares under the Buy-Back if the
PAC Shares are taxable Australian property as defined in Australian income tax legislation. The
PAC Shares should not be considered taxable Australian property.

However, a non-resident PAC Shareholder who has previously been a resident of Australia and
chose to disregard a capital gain or loss on ceasing to be a resident will be subject to Australian
CGT consequences on disposal as set out above in Sections 3.1 to 3.3.

4 Effect of the Buy-Back on PAC

4.1 Financial result

PAC's independently audited financial results for the year ending 30 June 2024 were released to
the ASX on 23 August 2024.

4.2 Impact of the Buy-Backs on PAC’s consolidated balance sheet, Issued Shares, fair
value and book NAV

The analysis below sets out PAC's consolidated balance sheet, Issued Shares, fair value and
book NAV as at 30 June 2024 and pro forma post a Buy-Back assuming the maximum shares of
25,000,000 being bought back at the price of $12.00 per share, totalling $300 million.

 page 23

Pro forma book value

June-24 ($m) Reported Adjustment Pro-forma

Assets
Investment in boutiques 277.5  -  277.5

Cash and cash equivalents 320.5  (300.0) 20.5

Other current assets 42.9 -  42.9

Other non current assets 86.9  -  86.9

Total assets 726.4  (300.0) 426.4

Liabilities
Current liabilities (5.8) -  (5.8)

Other non current liabilities (63.9) -  (63.9)

Deferred tax accounts (59.1) -  (59.1)

Total liabilities (128.8) -  (128.8)

Net assets 599.1  (300.0) 299.1

Number of shares 52.2 (25.0) 27.2

Net assets per share ($ p.s.) 11.48   11.00

Pro forma fair value

June-24 ($m) Reported Adjustment Pro-forma

Net assets 702.9  (300.0) 402.9

Number of shares 52.2 (25.0) 27.2

Net assets per share ($ p.s.) 13.47   14.81

 page 24

A copy of the full FY2024 announcement can be accessed on the PAC website via:
https://paccurrent.com/shareholders/document-library/ . Electronic copies of PAC's prior year
annual reports including audited financial statements can be found on the same website.

4.4 Material developments

Announcements made by PAC, including any announcements to be made on or after the date of
this Booklet, regarding any material developments are released to the ASX. From time to time,
PAC may be involved in potential corporate transactions and strategic initiatives. If a significant